## LINDBERGH SCHOOLS

## AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF EDUCATIONAL RECORDS

## LINDBERGH HIGH SCHOOL 5000 SOUTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63126

In accordance with the Federal Privacy Rights of Parents and Students Act, the following signed consent is necessary in order for Lindbergh High School to release student information. The information is released on condition that the receiving institution not disclose information to a third party without the written consent of the parents/guardian/or eligible student.

The undersigned authorizes Lindbergh High School to release the student's transcript.

ACT and/or SAT scores are not on transcripts and should be requested through the test sites.

I give permission to Lindbergh High School (LHS) to send my transcript to any and all educational institutions and scholarship organizations to which I apply. I also give permission for my transcript to be released to college sports recruiters who request it.

This release is valid from the date signed until I graduate or stop attending Lindbergh High School.

Student's name at time of graduation

Date of Birth

Today's Date

Year of Graduation

Current Phone No.

Signature of Student (Or Parent/Guardian if student is under 18)

Transcript Requests are made through **SchoolLinks**, our post high school planning website. All students can access **SchoolLinks** through the High School website under the *Student* tab. Students can request transcripts after this form is received in the Counseling Office.